

Ref. No.: SECY/S-16/2022

18th November, 2022

To,
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE LTD
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001
Ph.No.: 022-22721233-34

COMPANY NO. 507828

<u>Sub:</u> - <u>Disclosure under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that as informed by Housing Development Finance Corporation (HDFC) Limited, they have sold 12,63,898 equity shares through open market out of shares acquired through invocation of pledge, on various dates starting from September 16, 2022.

A copy of letter by HDFC dated 17.11.2022 is attached herewith for your ready reference.

You are requested to take the above on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ansal Housing Limited

S.N. Grover (Addl. V.P. & Company Secretary) M.No. F4055



Through E-mail

November 17, 2022

The Company Secretary Ansal Housing Limited 606, 6th Floor, Indra Prakash, 21, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi – 110 001.

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 507828

Kind Attn: Sr. General Manager

DCS - Listing Department

Dear Sirs,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed a disclosure under the provisions of Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Submitted for your information and necessary action.

Kindly acknowledge receipt.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

For Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited

AJAY

GIRIDHARILAL

Digitally signed by AJAY

GIRIDHARILAL AGARWAL

Date: 2022.11,17 19:30:39

+05:30'

Ajay Agarwal Company Secretary

Encl.: a.a.



<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Ansal Housing Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer		Housing Development Finance Corporation Limited (Corporation)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter Group		No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed		BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/ voting capital, wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/votin g capital of the TC (*)	
Before considera	the acquisition under ation, holding of:				
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights	52,51,151	8.84	8.84	
(b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal	-	-	-	
(c)	undertaking/ others) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
(d)	Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	-	-	-	
(e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	52,51,151	8.84	8.84	
(-/	f acquisition/ sale:				
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ sold	12,63,898	2.13	2.13	
(b)	VR acquired/ sold otherwise than by equity shares	-	-		
(c)	Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC acquired/ sold	-	-		
(d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/ released by the	-	-		



			Continuation Sheet		
	acquirer				
(e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	12,63,898	2.13	2.13	
After the	acquisition/sale, holding of				
acquirer along with PACs of:					
(a)	Shares carrying voting rights	39,87,253	6.71	6.71	
(b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	-	-	-	
(c)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	-	-	-	
(d)	Warrants/convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC after acquisition	-	-	-	
(e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	39,87,253	6.71	6.71	
Mode of acquisition/ sale (e.g. open market/ off-market/ public issue/ rights issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer etc.)		Open market			
Date of acquisition/ sale of shares/ VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable		September 16, 2022, September 19, 2022, November 4, 2022, November 7, 2022, November 9, 2022, November 10, 2022, November 11, 2022, November 15, 2022, November 16, 2022 and November 17, 2022, out of which 1,65,698 equity shares representing 0.28% of the paid-up share capital of Ansal were sold on November 17, 2022.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/ sale		Rs. 59,38,58,280 comprising of 5,93,85,828 equity shares of Rs. 10 each			
	hare capital / total voting of the TC after the said on/ sale	Rs. 59,38,58,280 comprising of 5,93,85,828 equity shares of Rs. 10 each			
	uted shares / voting capital C after the said acquisition	Rs. 59,38,58,280 comprising of 5,93,85,828 equity shares of Rs. 10 each			

(*) Indicates the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/ warrants into equity shares of the TC.

AJAY

GIRIDHARILAL

AGARWAL

AGARWAL

Digitally signed by AJAY
GIRIDHARILAL

AGARWAL

Date: 2022.11.17
19:30:58 +05'30'

Name: Ajay Agarwal

Designation: Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 17, 2022